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= 65508755 C ¥ CIE M = TRRGET DETE
" A %@[ M5%.02.2013 o

o L OO ETIDN AT TINE
Rl [ ﬁgmmaaaazﬁ |
DESCRIPTIOMN

Accidant Date: 05.04.2019
NATURE: 3P 05.04.2019
S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION —
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itedgmmuant Sl Exlt Pass
Whicla Ma -
i SHB6688X LKE SHB6588X
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. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD /

REPAIR ESTIMATE? AL
VENICLE NO @ SHB 6688X DATE 8/4/2019 10:43
MAKE - !,-' " ;‘F'Q.._ £ /-)\ f‘( A
MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA ==
glz | Paris Dﬂtl‘ligl‘jﬂnlr Labour Type Unit Price | Amount =l
Front Bumper Cover  »~ v § 53880
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) /2 s 22.40
Front Bumper Protector (LH) 7 S 29.20
Headlamp (LH) ~ §  797.90
Front Fender (LHY < 593.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) X s 86.00
Front Fender Retainer € S 9.20
SUBTOTAL S 2,076.50
LESS 20% 5 415.30
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S L661.20
Labour Charge ¥
-
Panel Beating S 40810 |
Spray Painting Charge g ﬁmﬂﬁ ﬁ
Wiring Charge S 5040 |2e
Tuff Kote $ Mh
TOTAL LABOLR S LI00.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2.761.20

K‘ L; AL _

¢f¢) ) 15k

7 Vs
Les

/M{' g,f,;,fld‘\ _\

This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by o motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company
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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING

Owur Job Ral No 305285100

= ComfonDaiGro Engineenng Pre Lid
Date __1304 19 4% Loyang Onrve Singapors S08505

Fax &540 8158

FINALIZATION FORM
To LEKK Fax
Attn Mr KALVIN ANG
Vehicie Reg No, SHBGEBAX CTPL 05.04.19

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mantioned vehicle are as follows -

1 The repair job shall bill to: AXA - SKA1855C

2 The finalized amount shall be:
(a) Spare Pans after List discount
(b)  Labour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

(e) Lumpsum Repalr (If applicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less 20% $1,750.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $1.750.00
3 Estimated normal penod for repairs: 3 working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within
7 working days

5 Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimates and
finalizad amount
Signature : Signature - N
Mame = LIMKWOKENG Name Ealeis
Tel 62148316 Date I5[s/r4
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document Conf
Item Amount Aftached (Signat By; Remarks
Yes or Na
1. Rental Rate PDay YES
2 Loss of Income Paid NO
3 Survey Fees
4 LTA Search Fee §7.48
5 Maedical Fees {on behall
of driver, if applicabia)
6 Owvermun

s Fd  fre it 4 Fteos Ay




~ COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEHICLE NO : SHB 6688X
MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 8/4/2019 10:43

o
AXA

_ QII Paris lkﬁrﬂgﬁnm‘ Labour

(il

TE [ Unit Price F Amount
SIK.ED

\i'l'g-‘

Front Bumper Cover »~ e 5
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) X¥= S 22.40
Front Bumper Protector (LH) X~ 5 2920
Headlamp (LH) ot It § 79790
Front Fender (LH) -~ J 5 393.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) X 7 $ 86.00
Front Fender Retainer X< ) 920
SUB TOTAL § 2.076.50
LESS 20% $ 415.30
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S L661.20
Labour Charge P
Panel Beatng g M
Spray Pamting Charge & M
Wiring Charge & St
Tuff Kote S e
TOTAL LABOUR 5  L100.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2.761.20
—
K" L; /[ At
o)
e /‘7!

be prepared afier the velucle 1 surveved by g motor Surveyor appomied by the msuramee companmy

Thes 15 on iiutial estimate based on g visual ispection ol the above vehicle. The foual reparr guantum will
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Ref - T 0419/ SHBEGBEEBX MNT(st)
Your Ref :
Date © 23-Apr-19 CODGE Taw Claims Dept
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508950
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX|I SHB6688X YOUR INSURED SKA1955C
AND OTHER ON 05.04.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of mator vehicle No:  SHBG668BBX which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - SKA1955C

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair s 187250

2 4 days Loss of Rental @ $§ 104.47 perday $§ 41788

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) ] -

4 GIATLTA Search Fee 7.48

§ GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

6 Towing Fees 3 -
SubTotal: § 229787

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 4 days Loss of Income @ $ 80.00 perdays 5 320.00

Total Claims: § 261787

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 7 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SKA1855C
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of - SHBBEEBX

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Pholocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) Towing receipts
[ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settliement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

WAlliam Tan
CDGE Claims Departmeant
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willamlan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter, No signature is required

COMFORIDELGRQ o
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Asher Sni !I.KKAU‘I:I! ——

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 16 April 2019 12:09 PM

To: Vijay Venugopalan'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 1955C AND SHB 6688X ALONG SHENTON WAY TWDS

ROBINSON ON 05/04/2019

16 APRIL 2019

INDU KANNAN / VIJAYAKUMAR VENUGOPALAN

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19006138/K1ea3
YOUR REF :SKA 1955C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 1955C AND SHB 6688X ALONG SHENTON WAY TWDS ROBINSON ON
05/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjusler appointed by your
molor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SHB 6688X against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle filter into Third party lane
and collided with Third Party vehicle SHB 6688X. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights atforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply 1o us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.



Your full co-operation in the handliing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

ashersng@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Palice report, Police Investigation result, appeal agains! the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report Irom independent witness(es) (if any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
hersn R

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler

DID; 6841 BD51

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersna@Ikkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)

{Motor Claims Dept)



CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

-

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHBG668BX , SKA1955C ON 05-Apr-19 11:40
ALONG MAXWELL RD TWDS ANSON RD
1/ We NG JIT KWAN EDMUND {Hirer) NRIC No.: S7713594D
anajar TAN SOEK HWEE (Reliaf) NRIC No.: 525966146
Taw) Number SHBGGBEX

heraby authorise ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pte Ltd{ CDGE]):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
meical fee and legal costs.

2, To have absolute discration to agres to any settlement ar compensation amount in respect of myfour claim
against third party (except persanal Injunas and medical claims)

3. Ta sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (Claim proceeds] n respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE In accordance with CDGE's instruction and made |n favolr of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Crate

Name of Hirar
Hirer NRIC

Agaress

Contact No

Mame of Rallef
Relief NRIC

Address

Contact No.

o6-Apr-2019

NG JIT KWAN EDMUND
S7713594D Signature :

X AL

812A CHODA CHU KANG AVENUE 7 #..,
681812

93783825

TAN SOEK HWEE
$2596614G Signature ;

L~
e

707 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 53 08-114
680707

91091977

http://edgek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V Lettof . 06/04/2019
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

[“Vehide No: SKA 1955C [insd veh
- swgeeeax TP
[ Date of Accident/ Time._ " 050412019/ 1140

'_ Hr;nnl rt1rm.1'rr —— S_ __]_.,'Eﬁ q—i_

veh) | Model HYUNDAI SONATA - 2.0 (A}

[ “Final Regan Cost 1'% I——
}_IQHHH\E S I | E . - : Aayn it s perday |
gontal [ any) |15 - daysat % per i
{ .TL,'{,'AEH.-:TrFtr S i B EE——— - __T L . |
| Drhees s - | il |
o s S

Final Settlement Sum (5§ 2,420.00 Giobal Sum (Al In)
Payee Name ! COMFORTHELGAC ENGMNEERING PTE LTD I
i Third Party Waorkihop GIA Registered? [ %] 1 | NO  (Kindlyindicate pelow) ]
e
&) For Non GiA Registered Workihop! agreed Lability _ _I%l
B] £or GIA Registersd Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Te/4be  BOLA Scomarm Koo A6
BOLA Usbifiy; 108 %] Assensied Lialsliny 1) )
copssad Lighiiiny 1o b fllled peily for choin colksony and for conies where BOLA dors nat ooty
Aernarks
NOTE:
1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY AESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REGUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
7 THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON & WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTHUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR N ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
3 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIOMNS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW
Onily applicable to rental cham Al darument are Lo be submined win tha settlement confirmatian.  In'the event rental
sgreement [ mvoices are not received within 7 doys of this wigned 1 anfrmatian, we will automatically revert 1o 03 of use clam
per the MEMA rates
W/l confirmed that this 4 & full and final settlement thal we and or cur chent have haihas ppainat you IAXA and thar
mllnnoldu-ruulh:rrrwddrwnurﬂumﬂ fmr any ahd &l losses (pass) fpresentutune | arsing from thin acciderst
wWe canlfirmed thit we have the authonty of oue client to act for and o0 (e pehai in ths actident
R LA
5 jgnature of Witness [ Worksh stamp (Fegpbtatie)
ﬂimlﬁiﬂw:mmm tiame of Witnesy g L (Team
Date s ' = oae |S-%- 19 —
wm'u 5 mr.-“repruunutrn i Pioase foeward you: choy wie pryable w
COMFORTDEL(GH IGINEERING PTE ITT

Hlm of AlA's luhtﬁl(lmrmmr"

A Insurance Ste Lid (Company fleg, No 1930 I 12W] T
& Sheniton Wiy 124.01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 '
2)A Customer Centre 90-21/33

Telephone: +565 6580 ABHS - axa comag

MEE AT . e
(2 CUAITTIER 0N I

U8 Gameles ol
s a0 dameges ansng Teraton & axtiuded

et il ;: "'.*-I! 'r:‘l-_ﬂ:lq e oy , :"’

'i'l:.l' wr



OurRef: CT19040153 ,\

comrort
Date: 17 April 2019 —
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear Sir/Madam
ACCIDENT ON 05/04/2019 @ 11:40hrs
ALONG MAXWELL RD TWDS ANSON RD
INVOLVING SKA1855C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHB6688X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired 1o NG JIT KWAN EDMUND IC
NO $7713594D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $104.47 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material ime of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had oblained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please llaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's Insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter, No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 8555 1188 Facsimile <65 6453 3183
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Insurance Particulars Enguiry By Agents Deail s vl L gov.sg/a vil‘action/insPanDemilBy AATFUNCTIO...

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
SKA1955C D5 Apr 2019/ 11:40:00 Sucresshul A2 AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
Previous OK

lofl D620, 12:14 pm



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
I".F-hh:ll No: FKA 1955C (Insd veh) Model: HYUNDAI SONATA
[SHB 668BX (TP veh)
|nm of Accident: (05/04/2019
Global Sum Settiement I [ 1X1 Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimate o 2,954 48
Final Repair Cosl s 1,872.50
Loss of Token Sum '8 175.00 3.5days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) - Eﬂﬁ.ﬁq 35 days
|LTﬁ | GlA Search Fee | s| ?.451
IDIhers: I 5] I‘J.DDI
B
Final Settlemenl Sum (Global Sum) - 2.420.00
Is Third Party Workshop GlA Registered? [X]1] YES [ 1 NO (Kindly indicate
below) .
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ma BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: 5 PP < o o
BOLA Liability. 100 (%) Assessed Liabllity (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD o 2.420.00
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 20/08/2019
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Pleasa attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubil Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6255 4315

Reg. No: 18986071688R GST Reg Mo 18-89807188-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref : CC4/ASM19006138/K1ealq2

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Pate - 20-06-2018
ATTN:STACEY Code: ASM
- Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKA 1955C Veh. Inspected SHB 6688X
Policy No. GA436100 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SeM01JGQ Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date o&/o4/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAISONATA c.c 1991
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2013
Chassis No. KMHET41VMDAB33635 Colour BLUE
Odometer 652647 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 HANKOOK 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 HANKOOCK 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/50 R16 HANKOOK & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R16 HANKOOK B mm
4 Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  05/04/2019 Inspection Date OB/D472019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
54 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5089659
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REFAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days
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1 7d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 8256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 186607198R GST Reg No 19-0607 198-R Page No..1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 6688X
aty Description of Parts Condition wm”&: Our “I:l}“'“"
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) cut 538,80 538.80
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 22 40
1|FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 29.20
1|HEADLAMP (LH) (CONSISTENT) GRAZED 79790 797.90
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 593.00 593.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 88.00
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 8.20
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -415.30 -385.94
1,661.20 1,543.76
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 600,00 400,00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 20.00
TUFF KOTE 50,00 30.00
1,100.00 850.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,761.20 2,193.76
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,750.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) o
Report Ref No, CC4/ASM19006138/K1ealqg2
=
KALVIN ANG WE! KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

Automolive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD FARTIES:- This Repart & mane soialy for the uss and benefil of the Clieni nemed an ihe fremi page of this Repart.
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